

## **DoC - DECLARATION of Conformity**

## N° DOC-TU10-01UK

## 1. Unique identification code of the product type:

Family:	TAURUS WIRELESS:
	Operating frequency band: 868 MHz
Product Code	Description
TAU-OP-01	Bi-directional wireless addressable dual path optical
	smoke detector with variable sensitivity
TAU-OP-01/BL	Bi-directional wireless addressable dual path optical
	smoke detector with variable sensitivity Black Body
TAU-MC-01	Bi-directional wireless addressable multicriteria
	detector with variable sensitivity
TAU-MC-01/BL	Bi-directional wireless addressable multicriteria
	detector with variable sensitivity Black Body
TAU-TH-01	Bi-directional wireless addressable class p heat
	detector
TAU-TH-01/BL	Bi-directional wireless addressable class p heat
	detector Black Body
TAU-CP-R-01	Wireless resettable call point
TAU-MWSO-01 +	Taurus type b wall sounder
HFC-WSR-03	
TAU-MWSO-01 +	Taurus type b wall sounder + visual alarm device
HFC-SBR-23-03	
TAU-MWSO-01+	Taurus type b wall sounder - White Body
HFC-WSW-03	
TAU-MWSO-01 +	Taurus type b wall sounder + visual alarm device -
HFC-SBW-23-03	White Body
TAU-BS-01	Taurus wireless sounder base
TAU-BS-01/BL	Taurus wireless sounder base Black Body
TAU-BSB-23W-01	Taurus wireless type a sounder beacon base - white
	led
TAU-BSB-23W-01/BL	Taurus wireless type a sounder beacon base - white
	led - Black Body
TAU-BSB-23R-01	Taurus wireless type a sounder beacon base - red led

Hyfire Wireless Fire Solutions Ltd, Unit B12a, Holly Farm Business Park Honiley, Warwickshire CV8 1NP T: +44 (0)1926 485 282 E: info@hyfirewireless.co.uk hyfirewireless.com





TAU-MI-S-01	Wireless input module
TAU-MO-SB-01	Wireless output module
TW-TRM-01	Wire to wireless translator module taurus series
TW-TRM-01/BL	Wire to wireless translator module taurus series Black Body
TAU-EXM-01	Wireless expander taurus series
TAU-EXM-01/BL	Wireless expander taurus series Black Body
TAU-CEM-01	Wireless conventional expander taurus series

2. Name, registered trade name or registered trademark and contact address of the manufacturer:

Hyfire Wireless Fire Solutions Ltd Unit B12a, Holly Farm Business Park Honiley, Warwickshire CV8 1NP, UK

info@hyfirewireless.co.uk <u>www.hyfirewireless.com</u>

- ${\it 3.} \quad {\it This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.}$
- 4. The object of the declaration is in conformity with the provisions of the following UK directive(s) (including all amendments):

Rif./Reference	: And that the technical / standards specifications indicated below have been applied:
Radio Equipment Regulations 2017	Spectrum EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1
	EMC EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1
	Safety EN 62368-1:2020/A11:2020
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016	EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
	EN 50130-4:2011 + A1:2014



T: +44 (0)1926 485 282 E: info@hyfirewireless.co.uk hyfirewireless.com





Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016	N.A.
The Restrictions of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012	EN IEC 63000:2018

This declaration is made for and on behalf of Hyfire Wireless Fire Solutions Limited Director, Mr. Tom Crane who has been designated as the responsible person for the purpose of the regulations.

Signature

Tom Crane – Business Unit Director – Hyfire Wireless Fire Solutions Ltd. Honiley UK, 04 January 2022

Honiley, 20 January 2023

